

## Liquidity Services to Present at the 26th Annual Roth Conference

March 3, 2014

WASHINGTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 3, 2014-- Liquidity Services, Inc. (NASDAQ:LQDT), a global solutions provider in the reverse supply chain with leading online marketplaces for surplus assets, today announced that Jim Rallo, chief financial officer, will present at the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual Roth Conference being held March 10-12, 2014 at The Ritz Carlton, Laguna Niguel in Dana Point, California. Mr. Rallo is scheduled to present on Tuesday, March 11<sup>th</sup> at 10:00 am Pacific Time in Track 1: Salon 1.

A live webcast of the Company's presentation will be available the day of the presentation on the Company's website <a href="www.liquidityservices.com">www.liquidityservices.com</a> or at <a href="http://wsw.com/webcast/roth28/lqdt/">http://wsw.com/webcast/roth28/lqdt/</a>. The webcast and presentation will also be archived on the website for 90 days after the conference.

## About Liquidity Services, Inc.

Liquidity Services, Inc. (NASDAQ: LQDT) provides leading corporations, public sector agencies, and buying customers the world's most transparent, innovative, and effective online marketplaces and integrated services for surplus assets. On behalf of its clients, Liquidity Services has completed the sale of over \$4.4 billion of surplus, returned, and end-of-life assets in over 500 product categories, including consumer goods, capital assets, and industrial equipment. The company is based in Washington, D.C. and has more than 1,300 employees. Additional information can be found at: <a href="http://www.liquidityservices.com">http://www.liquidityservices.com</a>.

Source: Liquidity Services, Inc

Liquidity Services, Inc Julie Davis, 202-558-6234 Senior Director, Investor Relations julie.davis@liquidityservices.com